

In the Court of
Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Present: Smt. Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, A.S.J. 2nd Court, Uluberia (J.O.
Code :WB 00848)

Mat Suit - 428/2024 (CIS Reg. no. 428/2024)

Order no. 09
Dated: 10.02.2026

Today is fixed for clarification and further hearing.

Both party files hazira.

Petitioners files a petition praying for returning back the original documents.

It appears that the petition submitted by the petitioners is not in proper form.

Let the petition be kept in the record.

The case is adjurned today.

Fix 18.03.2026 for clarification and further hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

