

In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Present: Smt. Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ADJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

(JO Code : WB 00848)

Mat. Suit No. 428 of 2024

(CNR NO: WBHW09-001356-2024)

Order No. 10 Dated 18.03.2026

Today is fixed for clarification and further hearing.

Both parties are present with their respective Ld. Advocates, filing hazira.

Petitioner no. 1 files photocopies of some documents under cover of firisti. Let it be kept with the record.

An application is submitted by the parties praying for taking back the original of **Exhibit – 1** and **Exhibit – 2**.

Hence, prayer is allowed. Let the Aadhaar Card of petitioner no.1, Aadhaar Card of petitioner no. 2 be returned to the respective parties on proper verification and on condition to return back as and when called by this court.

Bench Clerk to take note and do the needful in accordance with law.

Fix **24.04.2026** for clarification and further hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia